




Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.

Class A1 - Road Production Cars up to 1400cc

20 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift GTi Bristol MC 93.83 91.80 1

22 Mark Elvin Rover Metro GTi Bristol Pegasus MC 94.64 93.69 2

722 Paul Bird Rover Metro GTi Bristol Pegasus MC 99.76 94.56 3

24 Tris Day Skoda Fabia D Woolbridge MC 97.76 94.70 4

23 Barrie Dare Suzuki Swift Bristol MC 96.59 95.90 5

21 Keith Sadler Austin Mini Bristol Pegasus MC 116.23 114.21 6

25 Stephen Holford MG Midget MGCC

Class A2 - Road Production cars over 1400cc & up to 1800cc

29 Rob Clarke Lotus Elise Sport 160 Bristol MC 90.25 85.85 1

737 Mark Roberts Honda CRX Bristol Pegasus MC 88.30 86.10 2

37 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX Bristol Pegasus MC 88.99 88.20 3

30 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106 GTi Bristol Pegasus MC 90.43 89.02 4

33 Pete Goodman Citreon Saxo VTS Bristol Pegasus MC 91.24 90.25 5

39 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 111S Bristol MC 91.64 91.82 6

739 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 111S Bristol MC 91.73 92.94 7

31 Scott Hughes VW Golf Mk1 Bristol Pegasus MC 96.99 95.40 8

747 Lisa Selby Ford Racing Puma EMCOS 101.55 100.44 9

36 John Swettenham Lotus Europa Twin Cam Bristol Pegasus MC 108.83 104.17 10

32 Keith Wilson Volvo PV544 Bath MC

34 Julian West Lotus Elise North Devon MC

35 Ray Brownrigg VW Golf Bristol Pegasus MC

738 Paul Draper Renault 19 16v Bristol Pegasus MC

Class A3 - Road Production cars over 1800cc & up to 2600cc

47 Toby Harris Ford Puma EMCOS 88.71 88.11 1

746 Ben Short Triumph TR3 TR Register 90.14 91.11 2

46 Matthew Short Triumph TR3 TR Register 92.25 91.98 3

56 Matthew Bennett Peugeot 205 Gti Bristol MC 93.44 92.36 4

45 Tom Ibrahim Toyota MR2 Bristol Pegasus MC 98.68 97.37 5

44 Henry Barker Peugeot 205 GTi Bristol Pegasus MC 98.97 97.53 6

42 Peter Smith Triumph TR4A TR Register 99.77 98.71 7

99 Andrew Morris BMW 325i Bristol Pegasus MC 103.67 100.15 8

43 Graham Ramsey Triumph TR7 TR Register 107.40 109.14 9

Class A4 - Road Production cars over 2600cc

52 Kevin Jones Noble M12 GTO 3 Bristol Pegasus MC 84.91 81.72 1

55 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI Bristol Pegasus MC 84.42 84.90 2

54 Matt Nichols Subaru Impreza Bristol MC 86.62 95.02 3

57 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer Bristol MC 89.03 89.17 4

50 Reg Palmer Maserati Bi-Turbo Coupe Bristol Pegasus MC 94.89 93.49 5

51 David Poplar Reliant Scimitar GTE Bristol Pegasus MC 95.60 95.00 6

4 Tony Eyles Mercedes 500CL BMSA 95.56 7

53 Brendon Jones Ford Escort RS2000 Bristol MC

Class B1 - Road kit cars and replica cars up to 1800cc

63 David Jackson Caterham Superlight Bristol MC 77.98 78.14 1

61 Tony Thorp Caterham 7 Bristol Pegasus MC 82.81 80.25 2

81 Simon Tidmus Caterham 7 Bristol Pegasus MC 82.93 83.54 3

767 Simon Mayo Lotus 7 Bristol MC 84.29 83.44 4

78 Phil Montgomery-Smith Fisher Fury Torbay MC 84.24 93.10 5

67 Simon Clemow Lotus 7 Bristol MC 84.67 90.36 6

62 Lawrence Bath Dutton Pheaton Bristol MC 95.76 84.87 7

Did Not Start

Did Not Start

Did Not Start

Did Not Start

Retired

Retired



Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.

69 Richard Stone Westfield SEiW Torbay MC 87.52 86.82 8

60 Peter Williams Caterham 7 Bristol Pegasus MC 88.92 87.05 9

65 Grahame Harden Westfield Megabusa Newquay AC 87.32 87.19 10

64 John White Caterham 7 BARC (SW) 88.36 101.89 11

762 Jamie Pickford Dutton Pheaton Bristol MC 91.22 88.68 12

71 Dave Potts Westfield SE Bristol MC 90.62 91.00 13

66 David Sloggett Caterham 7 SV Bristol Pegasus MC 98.85 90.99 14

68 Nick Rainbow Westfield SEi Bristol MC 92.81 92.32 15

771 Simon Flanders Westfield SEi Bristol MC 105.15 102.18 16

Class B2 - Road kit cars and replica cars over 1800cc

76 Martin Perry Westfield SEi Bristol MC 78.04 79.18 1

77 Richard Gambling Caterham 7 Bristol Pegasus MC 80.75 79.46 2

79 John Mearns Westfield SEi Bristol Pegasus MC 82.64 80.8 3

80 Tony Streeting CC Cyclone Bristol MC 86.81 86.11 4

75 Gordon Hick Procomp L.A. Gold H&DLCC 92.14 92.94 5

783 Ian Parr Sylva Mojo Newquay AC Fail 6

83 Mike Parr Sylva Mojo Newquay AC

Class C1 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars up to 1400cc

90 Andrew Till Clan Crusader Torbay MC 82.33 1

88 Pete Crudgington Mini Marcos Bristol Pegasus MC 84.75 83.16 2

87 Julian Rainbow Sylva Fury Bristol MC 90.55 88.95 3

86 Duncan Mays Citroen AX GT Bath MC 104.49 100.49 4

790 Norman Till Clan Crusader MGCC

Class C2 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 1400cc & up to 1800cc

794 Pete Devall Davrian Mk8 Bristol Pegasus MC 89.14 85.33 1

94 Richie Devall Davrian Mk8 Bristol Pegasus MC 91.61 89.70 2

93 Nick Wood Alfa Sud Ti Bristol Pegasus MC 92.60 90.18 3

793 Cherry Robinson Alfa Sud Ti Bristol Pegasus MC 97.13 110.15 4

Class C3 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 1800cc & up to 2600cc

97 Graham Ford Caterham 7 Cheltenham MC 78.63 78.42 1

98 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 Bristol Pegasus MC 83.74 83.69 2

801 Stewart Lillington Vauxhall Astra Torbay MC 89.55 86.51 3

103 Josh Payton Ford Escort Mk2 Woolbridge MC 88.60 87.82 4

101 Phil Lillington Vauxhall Astra Torbay MC 88.15 98.48 5

803 Jack Payton Ford Escort Mk2 Woolbridge MC 90.81 88.85 6

797 Steve Broughton Caterham 7 H&SA 141.85 7

102 Graham Rudge Westfield SEi Bristol MC

802 Mike Rudge Westfield SEi Bristol MC

Class D1 - Sports Libre cars up to 1800cc and Hillclimb Supersports cars

108 Barry Rogers Mike Mk12 North Devon MC 78.32 77.00 1

111 Dick Hulbert SBD Westfield SeiW H&SA 80.22 78.00 2

106 Brian Cotterell GRM Mk2 Bristol MC 85.23 85.98 3

810 Ian Cameron Radical Clubsport Bristol Pegasus MC 87.39 4

811 Carole Torkington SBD Westfield SeiW H&SA 94.00 91.56 5

107 Kevin Frost Austin Mini Torbay MC 97.54 93.89 6

110 Richard Wilyman Radical Clubsport Woolbridge MC

Retired

Retired

Retired

Did Not Start

Retired



Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.

Class D2 & C4 - Sports Libre cars over 1800cc and Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 2600cc 

117 Ian Hall Darrian T98R Bristol Pegasus MC 71.83 70.93 1

115 John Sampson Quantum Xtreme South Hams MC 76.85 74.23 2

118 Phil Gale Darrian T9 Woolbridge MC 84.68 84.49 3

119 Colin Early Darrian T9 Southern MC 84.60 84.65 4

114 Mike Atkinson Ford Sierra XR4i Woolbridge MC Fail

116 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 Woolbridge MC

Class E1 & E2 - Racing cars up to 600cc & over 600cc and up to 1100cc

125 Ross Browne Force 10 Bristol Pegasus MC 75.56 72.64 1

123 Chris Perry OMS SF1B Bristol MC 73.60 73.31 2

126 Trevor Hartland OMS 2000M Bristol Pegasus MC 76.78 74.47 3

124 Dean Robertson Dick Terrapin Bristol MC 77.25 75.44 4

127 Tony Ellis Megapin 21 03 BMSA 80.03 76.82 5

122 Jane Farthing Force H&DLCC 80.68 6

128 Peter Tudor Force 11 Newquay AC 80.75 102.45 7

828 Tim Tudor Force 11 Newquay AC 87.78 81.60 8

Class E3 - Racing cars over 1100cc & up to 1600cc

133 Roy Dawson DJ Racecars Firehawk East Ayrshire MC 71.70 70.55 1

135 Scott Pillinger Royale RP26/27 Bristol MC 72.88 72.13 2

132 David Mosley OMS 2000M Torbay MC 73.04 72.53 3

835 Dave Pillinger Royale RP26/27 Bristol MC 75.30 73.13 4

131 Jeremy Hawke Hawke DL16 MGCC 81.83 80.43 5

137 Calum Kemp Van Diemen RF85 BARC (SW) 86.73 84.15 6

837 Euan Kemp Van Diemen RF85 BARC (SW) 87.78 85.38 7

134 Cliff Shorter Formula Ford PRS Bristol Pegasus MC 89.10 88.76 8

834 Brenda Shorter Formula Ford PRS Bristol Pegasus MC 100.71 97.62 9

136 Kim Kingham OMS 2000M-SBD H&SA Fail 10

Class E4 - Racing cars over 1600cc & up to 2000cc

145 Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT34 Woolbridge MC 67.31 Fail 1

8 Simon Ashby Reynard 883 BMSA 75.05 70.24 2

6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 Bognor Regis MC 70.92 71.05 3

141 Kevin Lealan Formula Vauxhall Lotus Bristol MC 71.97 71.19 4

143 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96M BMSA 73.47 71.93 5

142 Phil Lynch Ralt RT30 H&DLCC 74.44 6

9 Graham Porrett Reynard Tegra SF84 Bognor Regis MC 76.38 75.37 7

10 Mike Musson Force 8PT BMSA 83.39 76.34 8

848 Peter Howgate Ralt RT30 BMSA 80.34 78.20 9

146 Bob Adams Royale RP30 Burham-on-Sea MC 80.49 78.84 10

140 Terry Graves Van Diemen RF89 Newquay AC 79.69 79.10 11

708 Tracey Ashby Reynard 883 BMSA 80.64 79.19 12

148 Brian Woffenden Ralt RT30 BMSA 80.53 79.94 13

144 Sue Griffiths Chevron B47 BARC (SW) 91.58 84.69 14

846 Anne Adams Royale RP30 Burham-on-Sea MC 90.21 89.03 15

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M Bristol Pegasus MC 67.98 65.42 FTD

147 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 Torbay MC

847 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 Torbay MC

Class E5 - Racing cars over 2000cc

5 Martin Dowling Reynard 88D H&SA 71.58 68.70 1

705 John Payne Reynard 88D H&SA 75.31 72.73 2

151 John Forsyth Pilbeam MP50 Woolbridge MC 78.68 76.39 3

Retired

Retired

Retired



Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.

British Sprint Championship Top 13 Run-Off

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M Bristol Pegasus MC 65.77 64.95

145 Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT34 Woolbridge MC 66.96 66.08 1

8 Simon Ashby Reynard 883 BMSA 69.78 68.04 2

5 Martin Dowling Reynard 88D H&SA 80.38 68.50 3

6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 Bognor Regis MC 69.58 69.46 4

133 Roy Dawson DJ Racecars Firehawk East Ayrshire MC 70.45 5

143 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96M BMSA 71.49 70.67 6

141 Kevin Lealan Formula Vauxhall Lotus Bristol MC 72.25 70.75 7

9 Graham Porrett Reynard Tegra SF84 Bognor Regis MC 71.90 8

705 John Payne Reynard 88D H&SA 72.76 70.81 9

10 Mike Musson Force 8PT BMSA 76.39 73.56 10

115 John Sampson Quantum Xtreme South Hams MC 74.14 73.85 11

142 Phil Lynch Ralt RT30 H&DLCC Fail 12

Class Awards

1st in Class Cars 20, 29, 47, 52, 63, 76, 90, 794, 97, 108, 117, 125, 133 and 145

2nd in Class Cars 22, 737, 746, 55, 61, 77, 98, 111, 123, 135 and 8  

3rd in Class Cars 37, 43, 54, 81,126, 132 and 6  

4th in Class Cars 767 and 141 

Special Awards

ABTD Pubs and Clubs Trophy Dave Cutcliffe - Van Diemen DC93M

Club Awards (on index)

Bristol Motor Club Watkins Nash Trophy Scott Pillinger - Royale RP26/27

Bristol Pegasus Motor Club Bristol Trophy Dave Cutcliffe - Van Diemen DC93M

The Organisers would like to thank all Competitors and Marshals for their co-operation and help in the

running of this event.

Martin Baker  Dick Craddy Kieron Winter

Clerk of the Course  Secretary (01454 414842) Entries Secretary (01275 373363)



Detail Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car 

64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

Class A1 - Road Production Cars up to 1400cc

20 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift GTi 3.02 42.21 94.83 2.95 42.24 92.81 3.40 42.89 93.83 2.92 41.71 91.80

22 Mark Elvin Rover Metro GTi 2.89 43.90 94.73 2.96 43.87 94.38 2.86 43.71 94.64 2.81 43.42 93.69

722 Paul Bird Rover Metro GTi 3.67 46.65 99.76 3.05 43.73 94.56

24 Tris Day Skoda Fabia D 2.99 43.47 98.79 2.89 43.40 97.53 3.43 43.97 97.76 2.74 42.71 94.70

23 Barrie Dare Suzuki Swift 3.04 45.59 101.18 3.04 45.19 97.44 3.47 44.80 96.59 3.16 44.18 95.90

21 Keith Sadler Austin Mini 3.07 53.92 121.21 3.19 51.78 116.63 3.67 52.07 116.23 3.13 51.30 114.21

25 Stephen Holford MG Midget Did Not Start

Class A2 - Road Production cars over 1400cc & up to 1800cc

29 Rob Clarke Lotus Elise Sport 160 2.53 38.87 93.06 2.51 38.08 88.10 3.39 39.96 90.25 2.54 37.93 85.85

737 Mark Roberts Honda CRX 2.80 39.22 87.12 2.84 38.74 86.14 3.18 40.32 88.30 2.79 39.11 86.10

37 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX 2.70 40.76 92.41 2.75 43.06 98.39 3.01 40.04 88.99 2.67 38.98 88.20

30 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106 GTi 3.05 41.30 91.49 2.88 40.24 90.61 3.30 40.89 90.43 2.95 40.20 89.02

33 Pete Goodman Citreon Saxo VTS 2.85 42.99 94.88 2.91 42.50 94.98 3.24 41.54 91.24 2.82 41.08 90.25

39 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 111S 2.46 41.66 94.74 2.45 41.88 94.89 2.53 40.21 91.64 2.43 40.11 91.82

739 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 111S 2.49 41.16 94.32 2.48 40.00 90.89 2.98 40.92 91.73 2.47 41.10 92.94

31 Scott Hughes VW Golf Mk1 2.94 44.52 99.95 2.96 44.08 98.01 3.35 44.97 96.99 2.99 42.70 95.40

747 Lisa Selby Ford Racing Puma 2.94 44.56 102.53 2.95 44.67 101.92 3.15 44.38 101.55 2.86 43.46 100.44

36 John Swettenham Lotus Europa Twin Cam 2.58 47.40 108.38 2.63 48.47 109.55 3.78 49.54 108.83 2.57 46.63 104.17

32 Keith Wilson Volvo PV544 Did Not Start

34 Julian West Lotus Elise Did Not Start

35 Ray Brownrigg VW Golf Did Not Start

38 Paul Bird Renault 19 16v 2.86 41.87 91.99 Retired

738 PaulDraper Renault 19 16v 3.05 43.64 99.22 Retired

Class A3 - Road Production cars over 1800cc & up to 2600cc

47 Toby Harris Ford Puma 2.93 41.89 91.61 3.02 41.77 90.16 2.98 40.71 88.71 2.86 40.54 88.11

746 Ben Short Triumph TR3 2.82 43.59 96.70 3.17 44.18 96.29 3.17 41.67 90.14 2.79 42.21 91.11

46 Matthew Short Triumph TR3 2.77 44.39 97.34 2.77 43.73 96.97 2.67 42.59 92.25 2.63 42.43 91.98

56 Matthew Bennett Peugeot 205 GTi 2.93 42.58 94.26 3.33 44.03 99.18 3.07 43.00 93.44 3.01 42.51 92.36

45 Tom Ibrahim Toyota MR2 2.78 46.35 100.67 2.84 46.26 102.73 2.86 45.74 98.68 2.70 45.51 97.37

44 Henry Barker Peugeot 205 GTi 3.00 44.66 100.41 3.30 45.43 103.57 3.06 45.30 98.97 2.99 44.17 97.53

42 Peter Smith Triumph TR4A 2.68 43.99 102.90 2.88 45.59 108.65 2.89 43.62 99.77 2.63 43.21 98.71

99 Andrew Morris BMW 325i 3.26 51.08 112.20 3.42 49.19 109.09 3.31 47.61 103.67 3.18 46.00 100.15

43 Graham Ramsey Triumph TR7 2.90 50.09 111.92 3.08 50.39 115.41 3.14 48.79 107.40 3.35 48.89 109.14

Class A4 - Road Production cars over 2600cc

52 Kevin Jones Noble M12 GTO 3 2.50 37.92 87.48 2.69 38.80 107.98 2.71 37.78 84.91 2.33 36.37 81.72

55 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2.42 39.30 89.02 2.61 39.75 92.04 2.41 37.18 84.42 2.24 37.06 84.90

54 Matt Nichols Subaru Impreza 2.58 40.47 89.05 2.56 39.85 91.28 2.40 39.16 86.62 2.41 39.21 95.02

57 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 2.63 39.45 91.79 2.59 39.61 92.12 2.57 38.72 89.03 2.56 39.50 89.17

50 Reg Palmer Maserati Bi-Turbo Coupe 3.13 44.81 98.88 3.09 44.59 99.75 3.27 43.40 94.89 2.86 43.22 93.49

51 David Poplar Reliant Scimitar GTE 3.04 45.63 101.19 3.05 45.52 104.09 3.02 43.37 95.60 3.06 42.98 95.00

4 Tony Eyles Mercedes 500CL 2.81 44.56 102.26 3.02 42.89 101.96 2.93 42.83 95.56

53 Brendon Jones Ford Escort RS2000 3.35 39.37 87.24 2.90 38.66 91.19 Retired

Run 2Run 1Practice 2Practice 1



Detail Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car 

64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

Run 2Run 1Practice 2Practice 1

Class B1 - Road kit cars and replica cars up to 1800cc

63 David Jackson Caterham Superlight 2.72 37.70 83.30 2.68 36.34 92.33 2.54 35.20 77.98 2.69 35.66 78.14

61 Tony Thorp Caterham 7 2.63 36.22 81.34 2.62 46.62 96.98 2.70 37.86 82.81 2.62 36.21 80.25

81 Simon Tidmus Caterham 7 2.51 37.08 84.37 2.65 38.54 88.82 2.59 37.55 82.93 2.50 37.60 83.54

767 Simon Mayo Lotus 7 3.54 39.65 92.25 2.71 37.24 84.29 2.68 36.87 83.44

78 Phil Montgomery-Smith Fisher Fury 2.64 38.62 87.41 2.56 38.57 89.66 2.65 37.55 84.24 2.61 37.07 93.10

67 Simon Clemow Lotus 7 2.79 38.20 85.63 2.62 37.80 85.85 2.59 38.15 84.67 2.55 36.92 90.36

62 Lawrence Bath Dutton Pheaton 2.44 37.97 86.86 2.59 38.20 85.54 2.53 38.14 95.76 2.45 37.87 84.87

69 Richard Stone Westfield SEiW 2.60 40.73 89.75 2.58 39.68 91.14 2.52 39.59 87.52 2.54 39.15 86.82

60 Peter Williams Caterham 7 2.99 40.56 91.80 2.91 39.88 91.33 2.99 40.36 88.92 2.94 39.16 87.05

65 Grahame Harden Westfield Megabusa 2.56 38.64 89.24 2.47 37.41 89.21 2.55 38.63 87.32 2.56 38.98 87.19

64 John White Caterham 7 2.79 42.51 91.32 2.78 41.10 94.02 2.76 40.44 88.36 2.79 52.16 101.89

762 Jamie Pickford Dutton Pheaton 2.81 42.48 102.41 2.52 40.55 91.22 2.45 39.89 88.68

71 Dave Potts Westfield SE 2.82 40.22 91.06 3.11 41.75 93.94 2.89 40.30 90.62 2.76 41.34 91.00

66 David Sloggett Caterham 7 SV 2.72 40.67 96.35 2.73 41.32 95.68 2.76 41.57 98.85 2.81 41.46 90.99

68 Nick Rainbow Westfield SEi 2.82 42.05 94.64 2.83 41.35 69.80 2.84 41.99 92.81 2.77 41.84 92.32

771 Simon Flanders Westfield SEi 3.04 52.18 134.05 2.93 44.52 105.15 3.02 45.76 102.18

70 Jamie Pickford Westfield SEi 2.79 43.07 95.72

770 Simon Mayo Westfield SEi 2.85 42.28 94.01

Class B2 - Road kit cars and replica cars over 1800cc

76 Martin Perry Westfield SEi 2.76 35.48 80.18 2.94 35.87 80.57 2.92 35.20 78.04 2.89 35.86 79.18

77 Richard Gambling Caterham 7 2.59 37.13 83.16 2.48 36.90 81.86 2.59 36.59 80.75 2.52 35.75 79.46

79 John Mearns Westfield SEi 2.71 36.84 82.35 2.76 36.68 82.03 2.65 37.08 82.64 2.52 36.10 80.80

80 Tony Streeting CC Cyclone 2.86 37.58 90.85 2.69 37.77 85.78 2.81 38.10 86.81 2.90 37.87 86.11

75 Gordon Hick Procomp L.A. Gold 2.57 40.41 96.48 2.69 40.79 96.69 2.55 39.72 92.14 2.61 40.16 92.94

83 Mike Parr Sylva Mojo 2.27 38.85 91.51 2.37 39.98 93.13 Retired

783 Ian Parr Sylva Mojo 2.41 37.86 86.30 2.52 38.19 87.61 2.53 46.82 Fail Retired

Class C1 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars up to 1400cc

90 Andrew Till Clan Crusader 2.49 37.74 82.82 2.50 37.59 82.28 2.53 37.67 82.33

88 Pete Crudgington Mini Marcos 2.76 38.81 86.65 2.74 38.05 83.93 2.76 38.74 84.75 2.69 37.63 83.16

87 Julian Rainbow Sylva Fury 2.83 40.99 90.37 2.81 40.94 90.01 2.99 41.52 90.55 2.76 40.08 88.95

86 Duncan Mays Citroen AX GT 2.69 44.73 102.06 2.75 46.66 104.49 2.73 44.12 100.49

790 Norman Till Clan Crusader Did Not Start

Class C2 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 1400cc & up to 1800cc

794 Pete Devall Davrian Mk8 2.54 39.44 90.58 2.57 38.85 87.84 2.58 38.68 89.14 2.53 38.02 85.33

94 Richie Devall Davrian Mk8 2.42 42.06 91.86 2.45 40.30 89.10 2.81 42.70 91.61 2.36 40.99 89.70

93 Nick Wood Alfa Sud Ti 2.79 41.42 91.82 2.95 41.27 91.17 2.91 41.08 92.60 2.81 41.26 90.18

793 Cherry Robinson Alfa Sud Ti 3.14 44.89 99.04 4.51 48.02 101.55 2.90 43.40 97.13 3.05 44.03 110.15



Detail Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car 

64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

Run 2Run 1Practice 2Practice 1

Class C3 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 1800cc & up to 2600cc

97 Graham Ford Caterham 7 2.73 35.78 81.26 2.54 34.40 78.17 2.51 34.95 78.63 2.48 34.22 78.42

98 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 2.75 36.71 83.82 2.70 36.18 82.84 2.76 36.38 83.74 2.72 36.73 83.69

801 Stewart Lillington Vauxhall Astra 2.61 40.93 94.42 2.59 40.14 91.13 2.63 39.69 89.55 2.54 38.44 86.51

103 Josh Payton Ford Escort Mk2 2.64 41.60 91.09 2.54 41.35 90.96 2.67 40.35 88.60 2.58 40.58 87.82

101 Phil Lillington Vauxhall Astra 2.62 41.08 94.85 2.60 38.50 88.06 2.62 39.00 88.15 2.60 38.15 98.48

803 Jack Payton Ford Escort Mk2 2.73 43.12 103.93 2.69 42.13 91.59 2.75 41.99 90.81 2.67 41.43 88.85

797 Steve Broughton Caterham 7 2.44 35.68 141.85

102 Graham Rudge Westfield SEi 2.74 37.91 87.36 Retired

802 Mike Rudge Westfield SEi 2.64 34.24 75.07 2.55 33.69 74.37 Retired

Class D1 - Sports Libre cars up to 1800cc and Hillclimb Supersports cars

108 Barry Rogers Mike Mk12 2.71 37.24 83.21 2.55 36.54 79.53 2.56 36.07 78.32 2.56 34.59 77.00

111 Dick Hulbert SBD Westfield SeiW 2.40 35.02 80.54 2.27 33.57 78.14 2.27 34.34 80.22 2.25 33.91 78.00

106 Brian Cotterell GRM Mk2 2.74 40.03 90.24 2.67 38.51 88.40 2.61 38.16 85.23 32.40 39.93 85.98

810 Ian Cameron Radical Clubsport 2.53 38.37 85.90 2.57 47.94 94.90 2.64 38.91 87.39 Retired

811 Carole Torkington SBD Westfield SeiW 2.58 39.76 Fail 2.45 43.92 102.38 2.46 40.24 94.00 2.36 38.42 91.56

107 Kevin Frost Austin Mini 2.79 43.48 96.69 2.79 43.79 95.47 2.84 44.72 97.54 2.67 42.75 93.89

110 Richard Wilyman Radical Clubsport 2.81 39.16 110.55 2.82 39.80 91.23 Retired

Class D2 & C4 - Sports Libre cars over 1800cc and Modified Production Saloon & Sports cars over 2600cc 

117 Ian Hall Darrian T98R 2.40 35.60 75.14 2.45 32.34 71.21 2.40 32.93 71.83 2.33 31.79 70.93

115 John Sampson Quantum Xtreme 2.34 35.34 78.69 2.27 34.06 74.86 2.46 35.31 76.85 2.34 33.20 74.23

118 Phil Gale Darrian T9 2.57 40.01 89.11 2.51 36.85 83.85 2.51 37.51 84.68 2.49 37.40 84.49

119 Colin Early Darrian T9 2.81 39.86 88.64 2.60 38.31 85.40 2.68 38.65 84.60 2.58 37.95 84.65

114 Mike Atkinson Ford Sierra XR4i 3.17 49.09 110.32 3.06 47.43 106.45 3.07 49.70 Fail

116 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 Retired

Class E1 & E2 - Racing cars up to 600cc & over 600cc and up to 1100cc

125 Ross Browne Force 10 2.96 36.36 80.08 2.33 34.35 76.87 2.27 33.69 75.56 2.15 32.55 72.64

123 Chris Perry OMS SF1B 2.48 37.78 79.64 2.41 33.72 93.19 2.35 33.71 73.60 2.35 33.48 73.31

126 Trevor Hartland OMS 2000M 2.47 34.81 81.47 2.59 34.00 77.13 2.28 33.67 76.78 2.41 33.11 74.47

124 Dean Robertson Dick Terrapin 2.44 34.08 76.52 2.36 34.28 83.51 2.42 34.52 77.25 2.49 33.90 75.44

127 Tony Ellis Megapin 21 03 2.44 39.06 90.80 2.38 44.69 91.97 2.30 34.91 80.03 2.31 33.78 76.82

122 Jane Farthing Force 600 2.56 37.91 82.27 2.39 36.99 80.68

128 Peter Tudor Force 11 2.34 37.17 83.51 2.32 36.98 81.08 2.28 36.33 80.75 2.29 36.52 102.45

828 Tim Tudor Force 11 2.55 38.95 90.97 2.35 38.84 87.98 2.33 37.98 87.78 2.23 35.87 81.60

Class E3 - Racing cars over 1100cc & up to 1600cc

133 Roy Dawson DJ Racecars Firehawk 2.24 34.88 80.56 2.20 32.91 74.55 2.21 31.55 71.70 2.20 30.87 70.55

135 Scott Pillinger Royale RP26/27 2.21 33.27 73.59 2.39 33.27 73.04 2.15 33.11 72.88 2.13 32.62 72.13

132 David Mosley OMS 2000M 2.31 33.77 76.52 2.24 33.03 NTR 2.36 32.37 73.04 2.21 32.17 72.53

835 Dave Pillinger Royale RP26/27 2.35 33.56 77.28 2.50 43.73 87.16 2.26 32.79 75.30 2.25 32.87 73.13

131 Jeremy Hawke Hawke DL16 2.45 37.71 85.40 2.53 37.16 83.56 2.55 36.83 81.83 2.70 36.12 80.43

137 Calum Kemp Van Diemen RF85 2.52 39.72 92.70 2.55 38.41 88.19 2.47 37.70 86.73 2.40 37.10 84.15

837 Euan Kemp Van Diemen RF85 2.45 40.35 94.18 2.43 39.64 88.82 2.40 38.28 87.78 2.26 37.87 85.38

134 Cliff Shorter Formula Ford PRS 2.43 39.23 90.04 2.37 38.57 89.18 2.34 38.42 89.10 2.29 37.83 88.76

834 Brenda Shorter Formula Ford PRS 2.64 49.58 109.25 2.94 42.80 94.94 3.18 45.63 100.71 3.06 43.82 97.62

136 Kim Kingham OMS 2000M-SBD 2.53 48.41 118.94 2.34 44.85 106.80 2.31 Fail

836 Steve Broughton OMS 2000M-SBD 2.30 32.21 73.21 2.21 31.47 70.67



Detail Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 30th August 2004

No. Name Car 

64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

Run 2Run 1Practice 2Practice 1

Class E4 - Racing cars over 1600cc & up to 2000cc

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M 2.49 30.48 67.34 2.52 30.53 66.84 2.42 30.44 67.98 2.35 29.81 65.42

145 Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT34 2.54 31.20 69.55 2.50 29.99 67.12 2.40 30.15 67.31 2.41 29.85 Fail

8 Simon Ashby Reynard 883 2.33 33.04 76.43 2.34 32.54 73.17 2.31 32.50 75.05 2.27 30.94 70.24

6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 2.34 32.76 74.27 2.15 31.50 71.29 2.19 31.91 70.92 2.16 31.42 71.05

141 Kevin Lealan Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.29 32.82 72.06 2.22 32.47 71.64 2.19 32.72 71.97 2.28 32.44 71.19

143 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96M 2.46 33.59 78.99 2.40 33.42 74.71 2.41 32.96 73.47 2.33 33.15 71.93

142 Phil Lynch Ralt RT30 2.47 34.76 78.41 2.40 33.77 76.14 2.35 33.68 74.44

9 Graham Porrett Reynard Tegra SF84 2.15 33.29 104.09 2.25 33.59 77.01 2.17 33.51 76.38 2.20 33.90 75.37

10 Mike Musson Force 8PT 2.29 35.81 82.95 2.28 35.39 79.71 2.26 36.78 83.39 2.23 33.37 76.34

848 Peter Howgate Ralt RT30 2.50 36.94 89.85 2.37 35.28 82.05 2.51 35.44 80.34 2.43 34.22 78.20

146 Bob Adams Royale RP30 2.57 35.79 82.66 2.52 35.63 81.22 2.52 35.80 80.49 2.44 34.47 78.84

140 Terry Graves Van Diemen RF89 2.47 37.49 85.75 2.78 38.34 84.02 2.52 35.81 79.69 2.25 35.62 79.10

708 Tracey Ashby Reynard 883 2.68 38.83 90.70 2.41 34.90 81.42 2.39 34.99 80.64 2.36 34.72 79.19

148 Brian Woffenden Ralt RT30 2.68 36.37 83.71 2.46 34.78 79.40 2.52 36.24 80.53 2.61 35.98 79.94

144 Sue Griffiths Chevron B47 2.54 40.52 95.55 2.48 41.22 92.20 2.43 39.75 91.58 2.29 36.94 84.69

846 Anne Adams Royale RP30 2.61 39.66 93.86 2.58 39.31 90.54 2.70 39.41 90.21 2.52 38.11 89.03

147 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 2.25 34.13 78.89 Retired

847 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 2.37 33.88 77.71 Retired

Class E5 - Racing cars over 2000cc

5 Martin Dowling Reynard 88D 2.33 32.58 75.35 2.22 31.02 72.59 2.28 30.56 71.58 2.28 29.94 68.70

705 John Payne Reynard 88D 2.43 33.97 79.87 2.32 32.22 75.04 2.49 32.68 75.31 2.25 31.65 72.73

151 John Forsyth Pilbeam MP50 2.52 38.66 86.64 2.35 36.60 82.67 2.24 34.73 78.68 2.17 33.71 76.39

British Sprint Championship Top 13 Run-Off

No. Driver Car 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M 2.47 30.12 65.77 2.33 29.71 64.95

145 Tony Wiltshire Ralt RT34 2.59 29.86 66.96 2.40 29.65 66.08

8 Simon Ashby Reynard 883 2.43 31.20 69.78 2.40 30.58 68.04

5 Martin Dowling Reynard 88D 2.29 38.87 80.38 2.28 29.90 68.50

6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 2.19 31.17 69.58 2.21 31.22 69.46

133 Roy Dawson DJ Racecars Firehawk 2.27 31.41 70.45

143 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96M 2.40 32.33 71.49 2.35 31.66 70.67

141 Kevin Lealan Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.27 33.00 72.25 2.12 32.09 70.75

705 John Payne Reynard 88D 2.41 31.94 72.76 2.26 30.64 70.81

9 Graham Porrett Reynard Tegra SF84 2.19 32.48 71.90

10 Mike Musson Force 8PT 23.20 33.42 76.39 2.28 32.81 73.56

115 John Sampson Quantum Xtreme 2.47 32.80 74.14 2.27 32.45 73.85

142 Phil Lynch Ralt RT30 2.40 55.13 Fail

Run 1 Run 2


